birthweight and survival of Merino lambs can be predicted from the profile of liveweight change of
their mothers during pregnancy. Animal Production Science 51, 776–783. doi:10.1071/AN10155

Standing Committee on Agriculture (1990) ‘Feed standards for Australian Livestock – ruminants.’

(CSIRO Publishing: Melbourne)

Young JM, Thompson AN, Oldham CM, Curnow M (2011) Whole-farm profit and the optimum
maternal liveweight profile of Merino ewe flocks lambing in winter and spring are influenced by the
effects of ewe nutrition on the progeny’s survival and lifetime wool production. Animal Production
Science 51, 821–833. doi:10.1071/AN10078

Young JM, Trompf J, Thompson AN (2014) The critical control points for increasing reproductive

performance can be used to inform research priorities. Animal Production Science 54, 645–655. doi:

10.1071/AN13269

15

Appendix of detailed results

Great Southern
Table 14: Value of an extra dry, single or twin ewe surviving for 5 different price scenarios in the Great Southern with the
optimum stocking rate.

  May Lambing July Lambing
  High

Meat
High
Wool

Standard Low
Wool

Low
Meat

High
Meat

High
Wool

Standard Low
Wool

Low
Meat

Dry Bag Lamb 167 152 145 138 122 184 170 159 145 131
 Export 164 149 141 136 119 185 170 157 145 132
 1st cross 243 212 205 198 168 - - - - -

Single Bag Lamb 244 216 209 201 170 246 217 208 193 164
 Export 232 204 196 192 160 247 221 207 194 169
 1st cross 354 295 294 290 233 - - - - -

Twin Bag Lamb 331 290 280 268 224 307 265 258 241 199
 Export 311 270 260 253 208 310 273 257 243 206
 1st cross 392 323 322 319 253 - - - - -

Figure 4: Comparison of the value of a twin ewe with different time of lambing for a flock in the Great Southern selling
export hoggets.

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

-40% -20% 0% 20% 40%

C
o

st
 o

f
in

cr
ea

si
n

g
ew

e
m

o
rt

al
it

y
($

/e
w

e)

Variation in Stocking Rate (% from optimum)

Autumn Lambing

Spring Lambing

16

May Lambing

Figure 5: Comparison of the value of dry, single and twin ewes for a flock in the Great Southern lambing in May selling
export hoggets.

Figure 6: Comparison of the value of a twin ewe for a flock in the Great Southern lambing in May selling export hoggets and
receiving a range of wool and meat prices.

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

-40% -20% 0% 20% 40%

C
o

st
 o

f
in

cr
ea

si
n

g
ew

e
m

o
rt

[…]

in

cr
ea

si
n

g
ew

e
m

o
rt

al
it

y
($

/e
w

e)

Variation in Stocking Rate (% from optimum)

Dry Ewe

Single Ewe

Twin Ewe

18

Figure 9: Comparison of the value of a twin ewe for a flock in the Great Southern lambing in July selling export hoggets and
receiving a range of wool and meat prices.

Figure 10: Comparison of the value of a twin ewe for a flock in the Great Southern lambing in July selling ‘bag lamb’, ‘export
hoggets’ or 1st cross lambs.

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

-40% -20% 0% 20% 40%

C
o

st
 o

f
in

cr
ea

si
n

g
ew

e
m

o
rt

al
it

y
($

/e
w

e)

Variation in Stocking Rate (% from optimum)

High Meat

Low Meat

Low Wool

High Wool

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

-40% -20% 0% 20% 40%

C
o

st
 o

f
in

cr
ea

si
n

g
ew

e
m

o
rt

al
it

y
($

/e
w

e)

Variation in Stocking Rate (% from optimum)

Bag Lamb

Export Hogget

19

Central Wheatbelt
Table 15: Value of an extra dry, single or twin ewe surviving for 5 different price scenarios in the Central Wheatbelt.

  May Lambing July Lambing
  High

Meat
High
Wool

Standard Low
Wool

Low
Meat

High
Meat

High
Wool

Standard Low
Wool

Low
Meat

Dry Bag Lamb 192 174 163 150 134 193 178 166 155 139
 Export 190 174 161 147 132 194 179 167 154 139
 1st cross 232 208 200 190 164 - - - - -

Single Bag Lamb 272 253 240 223 191 264 233 223 214 183
 Export 281 234 233 216 187 264 235 222 210 181
 1st cross 354 303 299 288 234 - - - - -

Twin Bag Lamb 358 333 318 299 253 336 291 282 274 229
 Export 373 305 309 288 246 335 294 280 267 225
 1st cross 381 323 319 309 247 - - - - -

Figure 11: Comparison of the value of a twin ewe with different time of lambing for a flock in the Central wheatbelt selling
export hoggets.

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

-40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

C
o

st
 o

f
in

cr
ea

si
n

g
ew

e
m

o
rt

al
it

y
($

/e
w

e)

Variation in Stocking Rate (% from optimum)

Autumn Lambing

Spring Lambing

20

May Lambing

Figure 12: Comparison of the value of dry, single and twin ewes for a flock in the Central wheatbelt lambing in May selling
export hoggets.

Figure 13: Comparison of the value of a twin ewe for a flock in the Central wheatbelt lambing in May selling export hoggets
and receiving a range of wool and meat prices.

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

-40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

C
o

st
 o

f
in

cr
ea